RIVERSIE
Nashua, NH Kg

Judges: Peggy Hammond, Austin, Tx Carol Mount, Matawan, NJ
Mark Wirant (Supervise), Westmoreland, NH
CLASS SCHEDULE WALK-WALK- RUN- RUN ALL WEEKEND
TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE WE STRIVE TO BEAT THESE! If walks are done prior to 8:15 Plan on starting
Each group will start with the group in the opposite ring NOT SOONER there will be some unavoidable down time
To help make the days go quicker we may move a class to the other ring

Ring 1:  Friday, April 3, 2015 Ring 1: Saturday, April 4, 2015 Ring 1: Sunday, April 5, 2015
P lll/Vet/M Standard - 72 Entries Team/PV Jumpers - 100 Entries M/PIII/Vet Gamblers - 73 Entries
GroupA 29 dogs-  8:15-9:05 GroupA  38dogs  8:15-8:50 GroupB 25 dogs 8:15-8:45
GroupB 22 dogs 9:10-9:45 GroupB 26 dogs  8:55-9:25 Group A 27 dogs 8:50-9:30
GroupC 21dogs  9:50-10:25 GroupC 36dogs  9:30-10:10 GroupC 22 dogs 9:35-10:05
P/M . MC Standard - 55 Entries Team/PV Snooker - 100 Entries GP Qualifier -62 Entries
GroupC 15dogs  11:05-11:30 GroupC  36dogs  10:50-11:25 PGP Qualifier - 33 Entries ~ 10:35-12:35
Group A 18 dogs 11:35-12:05 GroupB 26 dogs 11:30- 12:00 Masters Standard - 35 Entries
GroupB 22dogs  12:10-12:40 GroupA  38dogs  12:05-12:45 P Ill/Vet Standard - 31 Entries  1:05-2:45
PIll/Vet Gamblers-33 Entries  1:05-1:50 Team/PV Standard - 100 Entries Masters Snooker - 33 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 50 Entries 1:55-3:00 | 6roupB  26dogs 1:30-2:10 P Ill/Vet Snooker - 21 Entries  3:10-4:05
P Il Pairs - 21 Entries 3:25-3:45 Group C 36 Dogs 2:15-3:10 Masters Jumpers - 32 Entries
: . GroupA 38 dogs 3:15-4:15 . .

Masters Pairs - 48 Entries 3:50-4:30 . P llI/Veterans Jumpers - 25 Entries  4:30-5:30
P lll/Vet Snooker - 22 Entries 4:55-5:25 | Leam/PVGamblers -100 Entries

X . . GroupB 26 dogs 4:55-5:30
Masters Snooker - 47 Entries 5:30-6:15 Group C 36 dogs 5:35-6:10

GroupA  38dogs 6:15-7:10
Ring 2: Ring 2: ( Ring will have down time) Ring 2:
P llI/Vet/M Jumpers — 80 Entries PIII/Vet/M Snooker - 47 Entries Steeplechase/PS] - 83 Entries
Group B 25dogs  8:15-9:05 GroupB 20 dogs 8:15-8:50 Group C 24 dogs 8:15-8:45
Group C 24dogs  9:10- 9:45 GroupC 16 dogs 8:55-9:25 GroupB 27 dogs 8:50-9:30
Group A 31dogs  9:50-10:25 GroupA  11dogs 9:30-10:10 GroupA 32 dogs 9:35-10:05
P/M. MC Jumpers - 56 Entries P IlI/Vet/ Jumpers - 52 Entries S/PI/A/PIl CHECK IN AND MEASURING 9:30
Group A 21dogs  11:05-11:30 GroupA 12 dogs 10:50-11:25 Starters Standard - 16 Entries
Group B 23dogs  11:35-12:05 Group C 22 dogs 11:30-12:00 P I Standard - 14 Entries 10:30-11:20
Group C 17 dogs  12:10-12:30 GroupB 18 dogs 12:05'1_2:45 Advanced Standard - 14 Entries
$/PI/A/PII CHECK IN AND MEASURING 11:45 PIlI/Vet/M Gamblers - 56 Entries P Il Standard - 9 Entries 11:45-12:20
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries Group C 25 dogs 1:30-2:10 Starters Gamblers - 12 Entries
P Il Jumpers - 4 Entries 12:50-1:00 Group A 16 dogs 2:15-3:10 P | Gamblers - 13 Entries 12:45-1:20
Starters Jumpers - 14 Entries Group B 15 dogs 3:15-4:.15 Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
P I Jumpers - 13 Entries 1:20-1:50 gm/ Vet/M Standard - 42 Entries P Il Gamblers - 7 Entries 1:40-2:00
X roupA 11 dogs 4:55-5:30 X

Advanced Snooker - 10 Entries GroupB 17 dogs 5:35-6:10 Starters Snooker - 7 Entries
P 1l Snooker - 7 Entries 2:10-2:20 GroupC 14 dogs 6:15-7:10 P 1 Snooker - 8 Entries 2:20-2:35
Starters Snooker - 12 Entries Advanced Snooker - 9 Entries
P | Snooker - 1 Entry 2:30-2:45 Team Relay - 65 Entries P Il Snooker - 4 Entries 2:55-3:10
Advanced Gamblers - 9 Entries Perf. Versatility Relay - 35 Entries Starters Jumpers - 11 Entries
P Il Gamblers - 5 Entries 3:05-3:25 P I Jumpers - 17 Entries 3:30-4:00
Starters Gamblers - 14 Entries Special TEAM/PVP Medals for 1st-3rd Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
P | Gamblers - 9 Entries 3:45-4:20 All TEAM/PVP Q’s have a special gift P Il Jumpers - 2 Entries 4:20-4:25
Advanced Standard - 18 Entries Steeplechase Finals
P Il Standard - 4 Entries 4:40-5:15 Perf. Speed Jumping Finals 4:45-5:15
Starters Standard - 18 Entries
P | Standard - 12 Entries 5:35-6:30
Advanced Pairs - 9 Entries
P Il Pairs - 2 Entries 6:50-7:00
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries
P I Pairs - 5 Entries 7:20-7:30

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 242 dogs entered in this

event with 663 entries on Friday, 697 entries on Saturday, and 580 entries on Sunday for a

total of 1940 entries.



http://www.mycutegraphics.com/graphics/bunny/bunny-with-giant-carrot.ht�

; ; 22'": 9 competitors
Runnmg Order List 22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Friday, April 3, 2015 22027 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22030 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
. 22031 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Ring 1: 22035 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22037 Kriket, Aussie, Robert Grillo
22038 Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
GI’OUp A Friday Standard M/PI111/Vet 22043 Sophie, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
22054 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

8": 1 competitor

P0O8003 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus 12™: 3 competitors

12004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
12": 4 competitors 12005 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
P12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson 12006 Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
P12004 Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers i
P12017 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus 14™: 1 competitor
P12025 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 14002 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan
16": 6 competitors Group C Friday Standard M/PI11/Vet
P16004 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16002 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 8'": 2 competitors
P16005 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt P0O8009 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler P08010 Sophie, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P16016 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P16027 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye 12": 1 competitor

P12014 Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
20": 2 competitors

P20001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16": 2 competitors
P20004 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein P16029 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
* P16034 Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne
8": 1 competitor
V08001 Elmo, CKCS, John Marcus 20": 1 competitor
* P20020 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
26": 1 competitor *
26001 Breeze, Vizsla, Erica Nicholson 26": 9 competitors
26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
22": 12 competitors 26013 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
22019 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych 26025 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
22007 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 26021 Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
22008 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 26010 Play, BC, Valori Duff
22010 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 26026 Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
22011 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud 26024 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
22026 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko 26014 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
22013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 26016 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
22017 Elvis, BC, Andy Winther
22020 Tee, BC, Judy Davis 22": 1 competitor
22023 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani 22051 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
22036 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
22060 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych 12': 2 competitors
i 12011 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12*": 1 competitor 12012 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
16'": 2 competitors

18": 1 competitor 16007 Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
18001 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers 16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Group B Friday Standard M/PI11/Vet 18": 1 competitor

18002 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
8': 2 competitors
P08004 Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
P08002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett Ring 1: Perf/Ch . Masters Challenge Standard

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Group C

12": 1 competitor

16" 3 competitors P12018 Sparks, Sheltie, Delaney Ratner

P16018 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
P16022 Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

P16045 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz CBFOLu)(:

20": 3 competitors 14": 1 competitor

P20009 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster 14006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P20013 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P20011 Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly 16": 1 competitor
16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

26" : 8 competitors



26006 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26007 Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

26010 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

26013 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
26015 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

26023 Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps
26025 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26026 Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

22": 4 competitors

22033 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

22045 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

22051 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
22053 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

Group A Perf/Ch . Masters Challenge Standard

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

20": 1 competitor
P20007 Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila

16": 5 competitors

P16047 Oliver (A), BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
P16008 Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
P16006 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16009 Pika, BC, Regina Baureis

P16046 Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson

Group A

12": 1 competitor
12001 Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

18": 1 competitor
18001 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

22": 9 competitors

22015 Verve, BC, Catie Williams

22008 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22009 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22010 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22007 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22017 Elvis, BC, Andy Winther

22029 Lambchop, BC, Regina Baureis
22016 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Group B Perf/Ch . Masters Challenge Standard

8': 3 competitors

P08002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
P08004 Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
P0O8007 Chevy, All-American, Joni Silva

20": 2 competitors
P20012 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
P20013 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

16": 3 competitors
P16021 Missy (K), BC, Lori Kline

P16022 Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

P16045 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Group B

14": 1 competitor
14002 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

12": 1 competitor
12006 Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel

16": 3 competitors

16005 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
16006 Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
16014 Caper, Sheltie, Tessa Winialski

22" 9
22018
22002
22005
22030
22035
22039
22040
22042
22054

Ring 1:

8": 5
P0O8009
P08002
P08003
PO8005
P08010

12'": 9
P12003
P12004
P12006
P12007
P12011
P12014
P12025
P12026
P12017

competitors

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

Blink, BC, Ann Scripko

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Performancelll Gamblers

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Sophie, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Dasja, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Chesney, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Balto, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

16": 11 competitors

P16010
P16005
P16013
P16014
P16018
P16022
P16026
P16027
P16029
P16034
P16038

20": 4
P20001
P20004
P20009
P20020

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Nika, All-American, katie Todd

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney
Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8": 1
V08001

12": 1
V12003

16": 2
V16001
V16002

Ring 1:

12": 6
12002
12012
12004
12005
12006
12011

14": 4
14001
14003

competitor
EImo, CKCS, John Marcus

competitor
Splash (N), Vizsla, Erica Nicholson

competitors
Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May



14004
14006

16": 3
16007
16008
16010

18": 2

18001
18003

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

22'": 24 competitors

22001
22006
22007
22008
22009
22010
22011
22013
22018
22019
22020
22021
22023
22027
22030
22031
22032
22035
22036
22038
22042
22043
22049
22060

Ping Pong, BC, Regina Baureis
Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Sophie, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

26'": 11 competitors

26004
26013
26001
26014
26024
26015
26010
26016
26021
26023
26025

Ring 1.

P12017
P08003

P12006
P08002

P12007
P12025

P12003
P0O8005

P16026
P12026

P16016
P12004

P16034
P12014

P16013
DRAW

P20014
P16022

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Breeze, Vizsla, Erica Nicholson
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Performancelll Pairs

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Dasja, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Balto, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

P20001
P16005

P20004
P20020

Ring 1:

12003
12006

12004
14003

12012
14006

16008
16010

12011
18001

12002
22021

18002
22042

12005
22008

16007
22009

22005
22031

22006
22013

22010
22026

22018
22054

22023
22060

22030
22037

22038
22051

22033
26024

14001
26025

22049
26006

22043
26001

22020
26014

22019
26016

22011
26021

26010
26026

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

MastersPairs

Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Metro, BC, Joan Lawson
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Disco, BC, Rick Pisani
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Kriket, Aussie, Robert Grillo

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Sophie, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
Breeze, Vizsla, Erica Nicholson

Tee, BC, Judy Davis
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini

Play, BC, Valori Duff
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne



Ring 1:

Performancelll Snooker

16": 11 competitors

P16005
P16022
P16045
P16018
P16013
P16014
P16026
P16027
P16016
P16029
P16038

20": 3
P20009
P20001
P20013

8": 3
P08009
P08005
P08010

12": 5
P12025
P12014
P12011
P12007
P12026

Ring 1:

12": 5
12012
12005
12010
12006
12011

16": 3
16007
16008
16010

18": 2
18001
18002

14": 4
14001
14004
14003
14006

26": 9
26014
26004
26024
26016
26023
26021
26010
26025
26026

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
Eoin, BC, Michael Porter
Nika, All-American, katie Todd

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo

competitors

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Sophie, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Chesney, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Balto, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

M aster s Snooker

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O-"Connell

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

22": 24 competitors

22009
22002
22007
22008
22011
22026
22021

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

22012
22018
22020
22023
22027
22030
22031
22032
22033
22051
22035
22013
22036
22038
22042
22054
22063

Ring 2:

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ty, BC, Ann Scripko

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

Group B

12": 1
P12006

8": 2
P08002
V08002

16": 3
P16018
P16023
P16045

20": 2
P20011
P20013

Group

14": 2
14002
14004

12": 3
12004
12005
12006

16": 1
16005
18": 1
18003

competitor
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

competitors
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Dasja, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

competitors

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors
Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

B

competitors
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel

competitor
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

competitor
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

22'": 10 competitors

22018
22030
22031
22032
22035
22027
22038
22042
22043
22054

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Sophie, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Group C Performancelll/Veterans Jumpers

12': 2
P12014
P12015

8": 2
P0O8009
P08010

competitors
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Sophie, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens



16": 3
P16029
P16031
P20008

20"z 2
P20014
P20020

competitors

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Dilly, BC, Amanda Shyne

Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitors
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Group C

12': 2
12011
12012

16": 3
16007
16008
16010

18": 1
18002

26": 9
26006
26025
26014
26016
26021
26010
26004
26023
26024

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Group A Performancell1/Veterans Jumpers

12": 3
P12007
P12025
P16015

competitors

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Splash (N), Vizsla, Erica Nicholson

16": 10 competitors

P16002
P16004
P16005
P16016
P16010
P16013
P16014
P16017
P16027
P16030

20": 2
P20001
P20025

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason

competitors
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Group A

18": 1
18001

competitor
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

22": 14 competitors

22019
22007
22010
22008
22009
22011
22012
22013
22020
22021
22023
22026
22036
22060

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

26": 1
26001

Ring 2:

competitor
Breeze, Vizsla, Erica Nicholson

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

Group A

16": 6
P16019
P16006
P16008
P16009
P16047
P16046

20": 1
P20007
12": 1
P12004

competitors

Tarzan, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Pika, BC, Regina Baureis

Oliver (A), BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson

competitor
Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila

competitor
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Group A Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

18": 1
18001
12" 1
12001

competitor
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

competitor
Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

22": 11 competitors

22016
22017
22008
22009
22010
22012
22007
22013
22022
22029
22015

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Elvis, BC, Andy Winther
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Lambchop, BC, Regina Baureis
Verve, BC, Catie Williams

Group B Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

16": 3
P16048
P16021
P16022

20" 2
P20012
P20013

12": 1
P12006
8": 2
P08007
P08004

competitors

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Missy (K), BC, Lori Kline

Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

competitors
Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitor
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

competitors
Chevy, All-American, Joni Silva
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Group B

16": 3
16014
16005
16006

14" 1
14002
12: 2
12004
12006
22": 9
22002

competitors

Caper, Sheltie, Tessa Winialski
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel

competitors
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton



22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22005 Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko

22030 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22035 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22039 Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

22040 Blink, BC, Ann Scripko

22042 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

22054 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Group C Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
P12018 Sparks, Sheltie, Delaney Ratner

Group C

16": 1 competitor
16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor
14006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

26'": 6 competitors

26013 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
26006 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26007 Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

26010 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

26015 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

26026 Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

22": 3 competitors
22045 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

22051 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
22053 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

12": 2 competitors

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12010 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

22": 4 competitors

22001 Ping Pong, BC, Regina Baureis
22053 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22056 Nemo, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano

22058 Nikko, Catahoula , Molly McLaughlin

26": 1 competitor
26019 Rider, Golden , Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performancell Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
P0O8008 Becky, P.W Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

12": 2 competitors
P12019 Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell
P12021 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

16": 1 competitor
P16039 Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

20": 1 competitor
P20005 Finn, BC, Sara Pisani

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

14": 1 competitor
14005 Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

12": 1 competitor
12013 Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

22": 10 competitors
22002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22014
22022
22024
22044
22047
22052
22057
22059
22062

26" 2
26007
26017

Ring 2:

12': 2
P12001
P12023

8": 4
P08007
P08011
P08012
P08013

20": 2
P20010
P20023

16": 5
P16008
P16019
P16035
P16041
P16042

Envy, BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Whim, BC, Mlke Scripko

Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Ava, BC, Betty Belliveau

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

competitors
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Performancel Jumpers

competitors
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

competitors

Chevy, All-American, Joni Silva

Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Jessie James, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Reddy, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors

Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Tarzan, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Mae, ESS, Kathryn Gropp

Breeze (P), BC, Michael Porter
Scarlet, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22": 8
22001
22016
22022
22040
22052
22056
22058
22064

26": 2
26006
26019

Ring 2:

8": 1
P08013

12": 2
P12019
P12021

16": 3
P16017
P16023
P16039

20": 1
P20005

competitors

Ping Pong, BC, Regina Baureis
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Blink, BC, Ann Scripko

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Nemo, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano

Nikko, Catahoula , Molly McLaughlin
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

competitors
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
Rider, Golden , Susan Billings

Performancell Snooker

competitor
Reddy, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitors

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

competitor
Finn, BC, Sara Pisani



Ring 2: Starters Snooker

12":
12013

14™:
14005

16":
16006
16014

22":

22024
22044
22047
22055
22057
22059
22062

26":
26007

1

1

2

7

1

competitor
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitor
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

competitors
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
Caper, Sheltie, Tessa Winialski

competitors

Whim, BC, Mlke Scripko

Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Ava, BC, Betty Belliveau

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

competitor
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

12":
P1200

1
1

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16":
16005

12':
12010

26":
26005

22":

22002
22012
22022
22053
22057
22058

1

1

1

6

competitor
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

competitor
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitor
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Nikko, Catahoula , Molly McLaughlin

Ring 2: Performancell Gamblers

12":
P1201

8":
P0O801

16":

P1601
P1602
P1604

1
9

1
3

3
7
3
1

competitor
Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell

competitor
Reddy, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Breeze (P), BC, Michael Porter

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

16":
16006
16014

12*:
12009
12013

26":

26007
26017
26019

2

2

3

competitors
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
Caper, Sheltie, Tessa Winialski

competitors
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitors

Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Rider, Golden , Susan Billings

22" 7
22014
22024
22044
22047
22052
22059
22061

Ring 2:

8": 1
P0O8007

12': 3
P12001
P12021
P12023

20": 2
P20005
P20023

16": 3
P16035
P16036
P16042

competitors

Envy, BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

Whim, BC, Mlke Scripko

Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Ava, BC, Betty Belliveau

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Performancel Gamblers

competitor
Chevy, All-American, Joni Silva

competitors

Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

competitors
Finn, BC, Sara Pisani
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors

Mae, ESS, Kathryn Gropp

Echo, PWD, Mary McCulloch
Scarlet, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

12': 2
12001
12010

14" 1
14004

16": 2
16005
16006

22": 8
22016
22021
22032
22040
22045
22053
22056
22064

26": 5
26003
26005
26006
26015
26022

Ring 2:

16": 4
P16014
P16017
P16023
P16039

8": 1
P08008

competitors
Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitor
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

competitors

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Blink, BC, Ann Scripko

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Nemo, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

competitors

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Touche®", BC, Chris Ott

Performancell Standard

competitors

Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

competitor
Becky, P.W Corgi, Marjorie Cottle



Ring 2: Starters Standard

12": 2
12009
12013

14": 1
14005
16": 1
16014

competitors
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitor
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

competitor
Caper, Sheltie, Tessa Winialski

22": 11 competitors

22002
22014
22022
22024
22044
22047
22052
22055
22057
22059
22062

26": 3
26007
26017
26019

Ring 2:

20": 2
P20005
P20023

16": 5
P16008
P16019
P16035
P16036
P16042

12": 3
P12001
P12019
P12021

8": 2

P0O8007
P08013

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Envy, BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Whim, BC, Mlke Scripko

Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Ava, BC, Betty Belliveau

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

competitors

Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Rider, Golden , Susan Billings

Performancel Standard

competitors
Finn, BC, Sara Pisani
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors

Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Tarzan, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Mae, ESS, Kathryn Gropp

Echo, PWD, Mary McCulloch
Scarlet, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

competitors

Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
Ginny, Sheltie, Jodie Russell
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitors
Chevy, All-American, Joni Silva
Reddy, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

14004
22056

22002
DRAW

22032
22040

22045
26005

22016
26022

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Nemo, PWD, Mary Jo Attisano

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Blink, BC, Ann Scripko

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Touche®™, BC, Chris Ott

Ring 2:

P16039
P16017

Ring 2:

22044
22062

12013
26019

26007
26015

Ring 2:

P0O8008
DRAW

P20023
P12001

P20007
P16008

P20005
DRAW

Performancell Pairs

Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

StartersPairs

Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold
Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
Rider, Golden , Susan Billings

Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Performance| Pairs

Becky, P.W Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila
Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson

Finn, BC, Sara Pisani



Running Order List
Saturday, April 4, 2015

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

Group A

12": 1
12002

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

22": 17 competitors

22060
22029
22023
22022
22021
22020
22019
22026
22017
22016
22013
22011
22010
22009
22008
22007
22003

Group

8": 1
P0O8003

12": 3
P12025
P12017
P12001

Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Lambchop, BC, Regina Baureis
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Elvis, BC, Andy Winther

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Winnie, Australian Kelpie, Jeanine Dunn

A

competitor
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

16": 12 competitors

P16046
P16027
P16017
P16016
P16011
P16008
P16007
P16006
P16005
P16003
P16002
P16001

20": 4
P20007
P20006
P20003
P20001

Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Sierra, ACD, Cheryl Hutchings
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitors

Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila
Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Group B

12": 1
12005

14"z 2
14004
14002

16": 4
16005
16004
16009
16001

18": 2
18004
18003

competitor
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

competitors
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors

Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

competitors
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

22": 6
22044
22042
22031
22030
22027
22002

26": 1
26002

competitors

Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitor
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Group B

8": 3
P08005
P08004
P08002

12": 1
P12012

16": 5
P16026
P16018
P16024
P16021
P16028

20": 1
P20012

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

competitor
Teddy, Sheltie, Christina Turner

competitors

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Missy (K), BC, Lori Kline

Allie, Golden , Christina Turner

competitor
Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel

Group C

12": 1
12011

14" 1
14003

16": 5
16011
16012
16010
16008
16002

18": 1
18002

22": 6
22053
22052
22051
22048
22047
22045

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

competitors

Fergalicious, All-American, Nikki Savkov
Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Spanky, All-American, Rose Savkov

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

26" : 17 competitors

26024
26022
26020
26018
26017
26016
26015
26013
26026
26012
26009
26008
26027
26007
26004
26006
26005

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Touche®™, BC, Chris Ott

Punk, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
Tex, BC, Rose Savkov

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Power, Lab, John Raymond
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Wicked (S), BC, Nikki Savkov
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman



Group C

12*": 1 competitor

P12013 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

16": 1 competitor
P16032 Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps

20": 3 competitors

P20016 Zer, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
P20014 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
P20019 Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Ring 1. Team Snooker
Group C

26'": 17 competitors

26027 Wicked (S), BC, Nikki Savkov
26026 Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
26024 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

26020 Punk, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
26005 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26016 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
26018 Tex, BC, Rose Savkov

26015 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

26022 Touche®, BC, Chris Ott

26013 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
26012 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
26009 Power, Lab, John Raymond

26008 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
26007 Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

26006 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

22'": 6 competitors

22053 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22052 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

22051 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
22048 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

22047 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22045 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

18": 1 competitor
18002 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

16": 5 competitors

16011 Fergalicious, All-American, Nikki Savkov

16012 Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy

16010 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16002 Spanky, All-American, Rose Savkov

14": 1 competitor
14003 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

12": 1 competitor

12011 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Group C

12": 1 competitor

P12013 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

20": 3 competitors

P20019 Kutter, BC, John Raymond
P20016 Zer, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
P20014 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16": 1 competitor
P16032 Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps

Group B

26'": 1 competitor
26002 Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

10

22'": 6 competitors

22030 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22044 Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold
22042 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
22031 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
22027 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

18'": 2 competitors
18004 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
18003 Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

16'": 4 competitors

16005 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

16004 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

16001 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
16009 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

14*: 2 competitors
14004 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
14002 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

12": 1 competitor
12005 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Group B

12": 1 competitor
P12012 Teddy, Sheltie, Christina Turner

8": 3 competitors

P0O8005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
P08004 Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
P08002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel

16'": 5 competitors

P16024 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P16028 Allie, Golden , Christina Turner

P16026 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
P16021 Missy (K), BC, Lori Kline

P16018 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Group A

22": 17 competitors

22060 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

22029 Lambchop, BC, Regina Baureis
22026 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22023 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

22022 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22021 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22010 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22020 Tee, BC, Judy Davis

22017 Elvis, BC, Andy Winther

22016 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

22013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22011 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22009 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22008 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22007 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22003 Winnie, Australian Kelpie, Jeanine Dunn
22019 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

12": 1 competitor
12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Group A

12'": 3 competitors

P12025 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12017 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

P12001 Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes



8": 1
P08003

20": 4
P20007
P20006
P20003
P20001

competitor
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors

Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila
Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16": 12 competitors

P16005
P16046
P16027
P16016
P16011
P16008
P16007
P16006
P16003
P16002
P16001
P16017

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Sierra, ACD, Cheryl Hutchings
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Ring 1: Team Standard

Group B

22": 6
22042
22044
22031
22030
22027
22002

26"z 1
26002

18": 2
18004
18003

16": 4
16001
16009
16005
16004

14": 2
14004
14002

12": 1
12005

Group B

16": 5
P16028
P16026
P16024
P16021
P16018

20": 1
P20012

8"': 3
P08005
P08004
P08002

12": 1
P12012

competitors

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitor
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

competitors

Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitor
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

competitors
Allie, Golden , Christina Turner

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Missy (K), BC, Lori Kline
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

competitor

Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

competitor
Teddy, Sheltie, Christina Turner

11

Group C

22": 6
22053
22045
22052
22051
22048
22047

competitors

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

26" : 17 competitors

26027
26026
26024
26022
26020
26017
26004
26016
26015
26018
26013
26012
26009
26008
26007
26006
26005

18": 1
18002

16": 5
16012
16011
16010

Wicked (S), BC, Nikki Savkov
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Touche®, BC, Chris Ott

Punk, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Tex, BC, Rose Savkov

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Power, Lab, John Raymond
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy 0O"Connell

competitors

Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
Fergalicious, All-American, Nikki Savkov
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16002 Spanky, All-American, Rose Savkov
14": 1 competitor

14003 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

12': 1 competitor

12011 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Group C

16": 1 competitor

P16032 Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps
20": 3 competitors

P20019 Kutter, BC, John Raymond

P20016 Zer, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
P20014 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

12": 1 competitor

P12013 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Group A

22": 17 competitors

22019
22029
22026
22023
22021
22020
22017
22016
22013
22011
22022
22010
22009
22008
22007
22003
22060

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Lambchop, BC, Regina Baureis
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Elvis, BC, Andy Winther

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Winnie, Australian Kelpie, Jeanine Dunn
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych



12": 1
12002

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Group A

16": 12 competitors

P16046
P16027
P16017
P16016
P16011
P16008
P16007
P16006
P16005
P16003
P16002
P16001

20": 4
P20007
P20006
P20003
P20001

8": 1
P08003

12": 3
P12025
P12017
P12001

Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Sierra, ACD, Cheryl Hutchings
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitors

Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila
Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

Group B

26"z 1
26002

22": 6
22044
22042
22031
22030
22027
22002

16": 4
16009
16005
16004
16001

18": 2
18004
18003

12": 1
12005
14": 2
14004
14002

Group B

20": 1
P20012

16": 5
P16028
P16026
P16024
P16021
P16018

competitor
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors

Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

competitors
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

competitor
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

competitors
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitor
Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel

competitors

Allie, Golden , Christina Turner

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Missy (K), BC, Lori Kline

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

12

12": 1
P12012

8": 3
P0O8005
P08004
P08002

competitor
Teddy, Sheltie, Christina Turner

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Group C

26" : 17 competitors

26027
26026
26024
26022
26020
26018
26017
26016
26015
26013
26012
26009
26008
26007
26006
26005
26004

22": 6
22053
22052
22051
22048
22047

22045 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

16'": 5 competitors

16012 Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy

16011 Fergalicious, All-American, Nikki Savkov
16010 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16002 Spanky, All-American, Rose Savkov

18": 1 competitor

18002 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

12": 1 competitor

12011 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

14": 1 competitor

14003 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

Group C

20": 3 competitors

P20019 Kutter, BC, John Raymond

P20016 Zer, Golden , Grace Buzanoski

P20014 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16'": 1 competitor

P16032 Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps

12": 1 competitor

P12013 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

Wicked (S), BC, Nikki Savkov
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Touche®, BC, Chris Ott

Punk, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
Tex, BC, Rose Savkov

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Power, Lab, John Raymond
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Group A

22": 17 competitors

22060
22029
22026
22023
22022
22021
22020
22019

Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Lambchop, BC, Regina Baureis
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych



22017 Elvis, BC, Andy Winther

22016 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

22013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22011 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22010 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22009 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22008 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22007 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22003 Winnie, Australian Kelpie, Jeanine Dunn
12*": 1 competitor

12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Group A

20": 4 competitors

P20007 Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila
P20006 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

P20003 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

P20001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16": 12 competitors

P16046
P16027
P16017
P16016
P16011
P16008
P16007
P16006
P16005
P16003
P16002
P16001

12": 3
P12025

P12017
P12001

8": 1
P08003

Ring 2:

Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Sierra, ACD, Cheryl Hutchings
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitor
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Performancelll Snooker

Group B

16": 2
P16018
P16022

20": 1
P20011
12": 3
P12006

P12010
P12008

Ring 2:

Group B

22" 9
22002
22018
22034
22005
22035
22038
22039
22054
22063

12": 3
12004

competitors
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

competitor
Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

competitors

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Shannon, Cocker Spaniel, Donna Gondek
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Masters Snooker

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ty, BC, Ann Scripko

competitors
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12006
12010
16": 2
16003

Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

16004 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Group C

16": 2 competitors

P16033 Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

P16029 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

20": 1 competitor

P20018 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

12': 2 competitors

P12016 Vortex, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock

P12014

8": 1
P0O8009

Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Group C

22"z 2
22050
22053

26": 4
26008
26021
26023
26010

14: 2
14001
14006
12": 1
12012
16": 1
16007

competitors
Owen, BC, Liz Scott
Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

competitors

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitor
Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

Group A

22": 6
22008
22009
22026
22012
22013
22020

18": 1
18001

Group

16": 3
P16007
P16004
P16009

12": 1
P12002

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

competitor
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

A

competitors

Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
Pika, BC, Regina Baureis

competitor
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar



Ring 2

Performancelll/Veterans Jumpers

Group A

16": 4
P16016
P16010
P16007
P16004

20" 2
P20025
P20004

12" 1
P12002
Group

18": 1
18001

22" 4
22060
22019
22012
22008

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

A

competitor
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

competitors

Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Group C

16": 3
P16033
P16031
P16029

20": 3
P20021
P20018
P20014

12": 4
V12002
P12016
P12015
P12014

8": 1
P08009

competitors

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

Dilly, BC, Amanda Shyne

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

competitors

Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Kala, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Kiki D, BC, John Raymond

Vortex, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock
Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Group C

12": 1
12012

14": 1
14006

16": 2
16008
16007

22": 4
22050
22046
22033
22004

26": 3
26023
26021
26010

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

competitors

Owen, BC, Liz Scott
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Group B

20": 1
P20011

competitor
Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

14

12": 4
V12001
P12010
P12008
P12006

competitors

Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Shannon, Cocker Spaniel, Donna Gondek
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Group B

12": 2
12006
12004

16": 2
16004
16003

22" 9
22054
22039
22038
22035
22034
22028
22027
22018
22005

Ring 2:

competitors
Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitors

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko

Performancelll Gamblers

Group C

16": 3
P16034
P16033
P16029

20": 1
P20018

8": 1
P0O8009

12': 3
P12016
P12015
P12014

Group

12": 1
V12002

Group

22" 5
22050
22046
22033
22006
22004

26": 4
26023
26021
26016
26010

12" 2
12012
12011

14": 3
14006
14003
14001

competitors

Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

competitor
Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Vortex, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock
Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

C

competitor
Kiki D, BC, John Raymond

C

competitors

Owen, BC, Liz Scott
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Metro, BC, Joan Lawson
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner



16": 2
16008
16007

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

Group A

16": 5
P16027
P16016
P16010
P16007
P16005

20": 1
P20004

12": 3
P12025
P12004
P12002

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitor
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Group A

8": 1
V08001

competitor
ElImo, CKCS, John Marcus

Group A

22": 5
22026
22020
22013
22008
22001

18": 1
18001

competitors

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ping Pong, BC, Regina Baureis

competitor
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Group B

16": 1
P16022

12": 3
P12011
P12010
P12006

competitor
Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

competitors

Chesney, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Shannon, Cocker Spaniel, Donna Gondek
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Group B

22" 7
22039
22038
22035
22034
22028
22018
22005

12": 3
12006
12005
12004

16": 1
16003

competitors

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko

competitors

Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitor
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

15

Ring 2: Performancelll Standard
Group A
20": 1 competitor
P20004 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
16'": 4 competitors
P16016 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16007 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar
P16005 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
12*: 2 competitors
P12004 Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers
P12002 Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar
Group A
8": 1 competitor
V08001 Elmo, CKCS, John Marcus
Group A
18": 1 competitor
18001 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
22": 2 competitors
22026 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22008 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Group B
16'": 2 competitors
P16028 Allie, Golden , Christina Turner
P16022 Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney
12': 2 competitors
P12008 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
P12006 Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Group B
16": 2 competitors
16003 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
16001 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
12": 3 competitors
12006 Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel

12005
12004

22": 8
22054
22039
22038
22035
22034
22027
22018
22005

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ruby, BC, Ann Scripko

Group C

16": 3
P16034
P16033
P16029

8": 1
P08009
12" 1
P12016

competitors

Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Vortex, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock



Group C

12": 1 competitor
V12002 Kiki D, BC, John Raymond

Group C

14": 1 competitor
14006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

12': 2 competitors
12012 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
12011 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

22": 2 competitors
22050 Owen, BC, Liz Scott
22033 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

26" : 3 competitors
26023 Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps

26021 Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini

26010 Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 2: Team Relay

01: 3"s a GO

26005 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
22045 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22042 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

02: A Preview of the Quick Step
22019 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22023 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani
26016 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

03: A Sharp Crew

22027 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
26009 Power, Lab, John Raymond
22052 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

04: A Swirl, A Dash.... and A Little Italian
22010 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22016 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
22060 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

05: Bobbing on the Tee with Elvis
22007 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22020 Tee, BC, Judy Davis

22017 Elvis, BC, Andy Winther

06: Brilliant Sparks at the Ritz
22021 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
26006 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
22002 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

07: Cool Kids

22047 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
26002 Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

22022 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

08: Fergalious Spanks Nike

16002 Spanky, All-American, Rose Savkov

16011 Fergalicious, All-American, Nikki Savkov
22048 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

09: Follow The Numbers

22008 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22009 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

10: Get Em*

26012 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
22030 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
26024 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

11: Jazz -e Potion In the Skye

16

14004 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
14003 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
12011 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12: Pawzing For No One

16010 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16012 Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy

13: Raiders of the Lost Bark

18003 Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline
18002 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O<Connell
26008 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

14: Roasted Nuts!

26026 Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
12005 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

15: Running A Puck

22031 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

18004 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
22053 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

16: Suicide Pace

26017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16009 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
26013 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

17: Tex Likes Wicked Lambchop

22029 Lambchop, BC, Regina Baureis
26018 Tex, BC, Rose Savkov

26027 Wicked (S), BC, Nikki Savkov

18: Tri Tri Tri Again

14002 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

16001 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
16005 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

19: Weeeee

22051 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
22026 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
26022 Touche®, BC, Chris Ott

20: Wik"s a Scarie Punk

26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26020 Punk, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
22044 Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold

21: Win Makes Super G Happy

26015 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

22003 Winnie, Australian Kelpie, Jeanine Dunn
26007 Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

Ring 2: Perf. Versatility Relay

01: Devil in The Details
P16005 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P20001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

02: Dusk"s Treasure
P16017 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P16006 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

03: Giddy Up, Ruby!
P0O8002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
P08004 Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

04: Girls Run Wild

P16026 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

P16024 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

05: Let"s Get a Sundae
P16007 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar
P16028 Allie, Golden , Christina Turner



06: Milan has Plenty of Ammo
P20012 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
P16016 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

07: Protect and...Sheep?!
P20014 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
P12012 Teddy, Sheltie, Christina Turner

08: Razz em Leroy!
P12001 Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
P16002 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

09: Remi"s Going For The Gusto
P16027 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16011 Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

10: Sir Prize Elvis is Alive
P16008 Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
P20007 Sir Prize, BC, Carolyn Jussila

11: TBD
P12013 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
P16021 Missy (K), BC, Lori Kline

12: There and Back Again
P16018 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
P20019 Kutter, BC, John Raymond

13: Toy Story
P12017 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
P0O8003 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

14: Two Brunettes a Blonda and A Redhead
P16003 Sierra, ACD, Cheryl Hutchings
P16001 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

15: Two For The Rhode
P20006 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan
P20003 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

16: Warface
PO8005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
P16032 Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps

17: Zer Gets a Gold Star
P12025 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P20016 Zer, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
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Running Order List
Sunday, April 5, 2015

Ring 1. Masters Gamblers

Group B

22" 9
22041
22038
22035
22034
22032
22031
22030
22027
22018

16": 2
16004
16003

14": 1
14004

12": 3
12008
12005
12004

competitors

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

competitors
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitor
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Group B

20": 1
P20009

16": 5
P16020
P16026
P16024
P16022
P16018

127" 2
P12006
P12011

8": 2
P08002
P08004

competitor
Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

competitors

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

competitors
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Chesney, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

competitors
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Group A

22": 11 competitors

22036
22025
22008
22023
22020
22011
22010
22026
22009
22007
22001

12": 1
12002

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ping Pong, BC, Regina Baureis

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
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Group A

20": 2
P20004
P20002

16": 7
P16027
P16016
P16013
P16010
P16007
P16005
P16001

12": 3
P12025
P12017
P12002

8": 2
P08003
P08001

competitors
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Striker, Golden , Seth Dunn

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

competitors
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Group A

8": 1
V08001

competitor
EImo, CKCS, John Marcus

Group C

26": 5
26015
26026
26014
26010
26004

22": 6
22050
22046
22033
22006
22004
22051

18": 1
18002

16": 1
16008

14": 3
14006
14003
14001

12": 1
12012

competitors

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy 0"Connell

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Group C

20": 1
P20018
16": 1
P16034
12" 1
P12015

8": 1
P08010

competitor
Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

competitor
Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

competitor
Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitor
Sophie, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens



i . i ifi 16'": 15 competitors
Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier P16048 Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

P16047 Oliver (A), BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

22": 33 competitors P16046 Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson

22053 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

22036 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant P16034 ngi ACD, Mary ghamﬁagne
22051 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne P16031 D'_ Y BC’_ATa” a ? yne -
= P16026 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

22050 Owen, BC, Liz Scott ik
22048 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer P16025 Ty, BC, Ann Scripko

- P16024 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
22046 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo - _ _

- P16017 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
22045 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman -

- - P16016 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22044 Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold P16013 Eoi B Michael P
22041 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman 6013 Eoin, BC, 1chaet orter -

N - P16012 Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
22040 Blink, BC, Ann Scripko 6009 Pik C 4 .
22035 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly Pl P1 a, BC, Reglna Baure|§
22034 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft P16008 Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson

22033 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner P16007 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

22031 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

N - [ 20": 8 competitors
22016 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams P20015 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22030 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske P2001 " - A=A - Hal Lak
22006 Metro, BC, Joan Lawson 0018 Clementine, -American, Haley Laken

P20017 Spree, BC, Stefanie Rainer

22029 - Lambchop, BC, Regina Baureis P20016 Zer, Golden , Grace Buzanoski

22028 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

- P20013 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
22026 S 1, BC, D Kubichk _ N _
22024 Wﬁ?me BC Mlk:Wgcr?p&g ° P20012 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
22023 Discé Bé Rick Pisani P20006 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan
22022 Bestie. BC Kelly Wilson P20002 Striker, Golden , Seth Dunn
22020 Tee, BC, Judy Davis 8": 4 competitors
22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kell - i
22017 Elvis, BC, Andy Winther y P08013 Reddy, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens
22013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P08003 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
22011 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud P08002 G!ddy Up, Poodle (Toy), E'Sa Barrett
22010 Gino éC Martﬁa Francis P08001 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
22009 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm 12" 6 tit
22008 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw - competitors _ _ _
22007 Bob. BC. Mark Wirant P12025 Star, Cocker §pan|e|, Sylvia Martinez.
22015 Ver&e éC Catie Williams P12024 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P12018 Sparks, Sheltie, Delaney Ratner
26": 14 competitors P12006 Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

- P P12005 Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
26027 Wicked (S), BC, Nikki Savkov - ’ -
26026 Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne P12002 Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar
26022 Touche®, BC, Chris Ott
26020 Punk, Golden , Grace Buzanoski

26015 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle Ring 1: Masters Standard
26014 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement 26'": 5 competitors
26013 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne 26020 Punk, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
26011 Toby, BC, Rose Savkov 26014 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
26010 Play, BC, Valori Duff 26013 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
26008 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron 26010 Play, BC, Valori Duff
26007 Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne 26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
26005 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
26002 Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman 22': 22 competitors

22041 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
16": 9 competitors 22027 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
16014 Caper, Sheltie, Tessa Winialski 22054 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly
16011 Fergalicious, All-American, Nikki Savkov 22050 Owen, BC, Liz Scott
16009 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel 22038 Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22036 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
16006 Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski 22020 Tee, BC, Judy Davis
16005 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon 22035 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
16004 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons 22033 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
16003 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson 22031 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
16002 Spanky, All-American, Rose Savkov 22030 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22026 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
18": 1 competitor 22025 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan
18002 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell 22023 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
12": 3 competitors 22017 Elvis, BC, Andy Winther
12012 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 22013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
12005 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill 22011 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
12001 Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf 22010 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22009 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
14": 2 competitors 22008 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
14003 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May 22007 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

14001 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
18": 1 competitor
18002 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier
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16": 2 competitors
16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16003 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

14": 1 competitor
14006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

12": 4 competitors

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12005 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
12012 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 1: Performancelll Standard

12": 6 competitors
P12002 Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

P12025 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12017 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

P12009 Ruffian, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
P12008 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

P12006 Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

8": 5 competitors
P08010 Sophie, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P08004 Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

P08003 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
P08002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

P0O8001 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

16": 13 competitors

P16005 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P16045 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

P16034 Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16027 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P16022 Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney

P16018 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
P16016 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P16013 Eoin, BC, Michael Porter
P16007 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar
P16004 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16002 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
P16001 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

20": 6 competitors

P20016 Zer, Golden , Grace Buzanoski

P20013 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

P20009 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

P20004 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20002 Striker, Golden , Seth Dunn

P20001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1. Veterans Standard

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Elmo, CKCS, John Marcus

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 21 competitors

22007 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22008 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22009 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22011 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22017 Elvis, BC, Andy Winther

22041 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22038 Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill

22020 Tee, BC, Judy Davis

22027 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22030 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22031 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

20

22025
22032
22035
22063
22036
22050
22054

26": 5
26008
26004
26014
26010
26020

12": 3
12005
12012
12008

14": 2
14001
14006

18": 1
18002

16": 1
16008

Ring 1:

16": 9
P16001
P16007
P16013
P16016
P16004
P16045
P16018
P16022
P16027

8": 2
P08001
P08010

20": 7
P20009
P20001
P20016
P20002
P20013
P20026
P20011

12": 3
P12022

P12002
P12008

Ring 1:

Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Ty, BC, Ann Scripko

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

competitors

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Punk, Golden , Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performancelll Snooker

competitors

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Anna, Norwegian Elkhound, Lisa Anne Zilney
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Sophie, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zer, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
Striker, Golden , Seth Dunn

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly

competitors

Scooter, Beagle, Diane King
Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Masters Jumpers

22": 21 competitors

22009
22017
22036
22054
22050
22041
22038
22035
22032
22031
22030
22027
22026

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Elvis, BC, Andy Winther

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko



22025 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

22023 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani 26" : 8 competitors
22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly 26022 Touche®, BC, Chris Ott
22013 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 26020 Punk, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
22012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 26015 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
22011 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud 26014 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
22008 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 26013 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
22007 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 26010 Play, BC, Valori Duff
26008 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
26'": 3 competitors 26007 Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
26014 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
26010 Play, BC, Valori Duff 16": 1 competitor
26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement 16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
12*": 4 competitors 18": 1 competitor
12012 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 18002 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O<Connell
12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12005 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill 12": 1 competitor
12002 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner 12012 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14": 1 competitor 14": 1 competitor
14006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner 14003 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

16": 2 competitors
16008 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16005 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon Group C
18": 1 competitor 16": 2 competitors
18002 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell P16034 Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

P16031 Dilly, BC, Amanda Shyne

20": 3 competitors

Ring 1: Performance|11/Veterans Jumpers P20017 Spree, BC, Stefanie Rainer
16": 9 competitors P20016 Zer, Golden , Grace Buzanoski
P16045 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz P20015 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16030 Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason e -
4 > 12": 1 tit
P16023 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney P12018 ggg?isl g;eltie Delaney Ratner

P16018 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
P16016 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16010 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler Group B

P16007 Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar " _

P16002 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 22": 10 competitors

P16001 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn 22028 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
22044 Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold

20"": 8 competitors 22040 Blink, BC, Ann Scripko

P20026 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt 22035 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

P20021 Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott 22034 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

P20013 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz 22032 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

P20011 Ditto, PWD, Lawrence Kelly 22031 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

P20009 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster 22030 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

P20004 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein 22024 Whim, BC, MIke Scripko

P20002 Striker, Golden , Seth Dunn 22018 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

P20001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick }
26": 1 competitor

12": 5 competitors 26002 Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

P12024 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers }

P12022 Scooter, Beagle, Diane King 16": 5 competitors o i

P12015 Petey, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch 16014 Caper, Sheltle: Tessa Wlnlalsk!

P12008 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt 16009 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

P12002 Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar 16006 Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
16005 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

8": 3 competitors 16004 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

P0O8010 Sophie, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens i

P08002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett 12": 3 competitors

PO8001 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon 12004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12005 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Ring 2: Steeplechase 14": 1 competitor

14004 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Group C
22": 6 competitors Group B

22053 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

22050 Owen, BC, Liz Scott 16": 3 competitors

22048 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer -
’ > P16025 Ty, BC, Ann Scripko
gggjé $§Ch' ngdeﬁ Staffg, fathy Clement P16023 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Inca, - horeen >celzo P16020 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

22006 Metro, BC, Joan Lawson
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20": 1 competitor

P20012 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
8": 1 competitor

P08002 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
12*: 2 competitors

P12024 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P12009 Ruffian, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Group A

22": 15 competitors

22036
22029
22016
22008
22026
22023
22022
22020
22017
22014
22012
22011
22010
22007
22015

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Lambchop, BC, Regina Baureis
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Elvis, BC, Andy Winther

Envy, BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Verve, BC, Catie Williams

Group A

16": 10 competitors

P16047
P16046
P16027
P16019
P16016
P16012
P16009
P16008
P16007
P16001

20": 3
P20025
P20005
P20002

8": 1
P08001

12": 3
P12025
P12005
P12002

Oliver (A), BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf
Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tarzan, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
Pika, BC, Regina Baureis

Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Sundae, BC, Jodi Kellar

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitors

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Finn, BC, Sara Pisani

Striker, Golden , Seth Dunn

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Maggie Moo, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Ring 2: Starters Standard

26": 2
26007
26002

22" 7
22057
22052
22047
22044
22024
22022
22014

18": 1
18006

16": 3
16014
16013
16009

competitors
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold

Whim, BC, Mlke Scripko

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Envy, BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

competitor
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors

Caper, Sheltie, Tessa Winialski
McGee, Sheltie, Janice Pier

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
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12': 2
12013
12007

Ring 2:

20": 4
P20024
P20023
P20022
P20005

16": 8
P16044
P16043
P16040
P16037
P16036
P16035
P16019
P16008

12": 1
P12001

8": 1
P08013

competitors
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
Ace, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Molly Wilson

Performancel Standard

competitors

Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
Finn, BC, Sara Pisani

competitors

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Tucker, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
Echo, PWD, Mary McCulloch

Mae, ESS, Kathryn Gropp

Tarzan, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitor
Reddy, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

26": 4
26022
26015
26005
26003

22": 6
22064
22053
22045
22040
22032
22016

18": 1
18005

16": 2
16006
16005

14": 1
14004

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20026

16": 5
P16024
P16023
P16020
P16017
P16012

12" 2
P12020
P12005
8": 1
P0O8006

competitors

Touche®", BC, Chris Ott

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Blink, BC, Ann Scripko

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

competitor
Slick, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

competitors
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

competitor
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Performancell Standard

competitor
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

competitors
Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

competitor
Sophie (H), Papillon, Dianna Hillyer



Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

26"z 1
26007

22" 4
22052
22047
22044
22014

18": 1
18006

16": 4
16014
16013
16009
16006

127" 2
12013
12007

Ring 2:

20": 4
P20024
P20023
P20022
P20005

16": 7
P16044
P16043
P16040
P16037
P16036
P16035
P16019

127" 2
P12023
P12001

competitor
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold

Envy, BC, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

competitor
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors

Caper, Sheltie, Tessa Winialski
McGee, Sheltie, Janice Pier

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

competitors
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
Ace, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Molly Wilson

Performancel Gamblers

competitors

Darby, Aussie, Debi O0"Keefe
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
Finn, BC, Sara Pisani

competitors

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Tucker, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
Echo, PWD, Mary McCulloch

Mae, ESS, Kathryn Gropp

Tarzan, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson

competitors
Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22": 5
22064
22057
22045
22022
22012

18": 1
18005

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20026

16": 3
P16041
P16023
P16017

12": 1
P12020
8": 2

P08013
POB006

competitors

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Slick, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

Performancell Gamblers

competitor
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Breeze (P), BC, Michael Porter
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitor
Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitors

Reddy, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Sophie (H), Papillon, Dianna Hillyer
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Ring 2: Starters Snooker

26": 1
26007

competitor
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

22": 3
22057
22047
22044

competitors

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold

16": 3
16014
16013
16006

competitors

Caper, Sheltie, Tessa Winialski
McGee, Sheltie, Janice Pier
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

12": 1
12013

competitor
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

20": 2
P20024
P20022

competitors
Darby, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

16": 5
P16044
P16043
P16040
P16037
P16012

competitors

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Tucker, Aussie, Debi O"Keefe
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

12": 1
P12001

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

26": 1
26005

competitor
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

22": 5
22052
22040
22022
22016
22001

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Blink, BC, Ann Scripko
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Ping Pong, BC, Regina Baureis

18": 2
18006
18005

competitors
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Slick, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

12": 1
12001

competitor
Wicked (A), Sheltie, Kaitlyn Arnsdorf

Ring 2: Performance |l Snooker

20": 1
P20005

competitor

Finn, BC, Sara Pisani
16": 1
P16023

competitor
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

8": 2
P08013
P0O8006

competitors
Reddy, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Sophie (H), Papillon, Dianna Hillyer

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

26" 2
26007
26002

competitors
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

22": 6
22057
22052

competitors
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson



22047
22044
22024
22022

16": 1
16013

127" 2
12013
12007

Ring 2:

20": 4
P20024
P20023
P20022
P20010

16": 8
P16044
P16043
P16040
P16037
P16036
P16035
P16019
P16008

12: 2
P12023
P12001

8"': 3
P08013
P08012
P08011

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Scarie, BC, Terri Arnold

Whim, BC, Mlke Scripko

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
McGee, Sheltie, Janice Pier

competitors
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
Ace, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Molly Wilson

Performance | Jumpers

competitors

Darby, Aussie, Debi 0"Keefe
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Tucker, Aussie, Debi 0"Keefe
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
Echo, PWD, Mary McCulloch

Mae, ESS, Kathryn Gropp

Tarzan, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Elvis, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson

competitors
Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitors

Reddy, P.W Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Jessie James, P.W Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22" 1
22001
18": 2
18006
18005

Ring 2:
20": 1
P20005

8": 1
P08006

competitor
Ping Pong, BC, Regina Baureis

competitors

Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Slick, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

Performancell Jumpers

competitor
Finn, BC, Sara Pisani

competitor
Sophie (H), Papillon, Dianna Hillyer

Ring 2: Steeplechase Finals
Will it be YOU?

Ring 2:

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Will it be YOU?
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